

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.972/2022

Vaishno Devi & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

25.11.2022

Petitioners, through the medium of this petition filed under section 482 CrPC, seeks quashment of FIR No.188/2022 registered at Police Station Domana, Jammu for the commission of offences punishable under sections 379/447/427/434/34/120-B IPC.

Heard. **Admit.**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within one week.

List on **05.12.2022.**

**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
25.11.2022  
Eva