

Sr. No. 20

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 972/2022

Vaishno Devi & anr. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & anr.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.A.G

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.12.2023

Respondent No. 2 has not been served because the petitioners have failed to take steps for her service.

Mr. G. S. Thakur, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted further two weeks' time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 2, whereafter issue notice to her, returnable within four weeks thereafter.

List on 16.02.2024.

Meanwhile, respondent No. 1 shall file latest status report regarding the investigation of the case.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
04.12.2023