

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 972/2022

Vaishno Devi and another Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and anotherRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

27.03.2024

1. As per report of the Registry, respondent No. 2 has been duly served.
2. Await appearance of learned counsel for respondent No. 2.
3. Status report is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record.
4. Registry to scan the same and place it on digital file
5. List on 15.05.2024.
6. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
27.03.2024
Vishal