

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.972/2022

**Vaishno Devi & Anr.**

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.05.2026**

- 01.** Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No.2.
- 02.** None appears for respondent No.1.
- 03.** Await.
- 04.** Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that he has received a copy of reply filed on behalf of respondent No.1.
- 05.** Registry to trace out, scan and place the same on record.
- 06.** List on 29.06.2026.
- 07.** Meanwhile, respondent No.1 shall come up with the latest status of investigation.
- 08.** Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
05.05.2026  
*Eva*